

S.T. 119 of 2020

C.N.R. No. WBHW060000152020

Order No. 16 dated 28.01.2021

10 (Ten) Accused persons namely Raju Das, Swadesh Ray, Tapas Santra, Goutam Ghorui, Biswanath Das, Tarun Malick, Utpal Malick, Sukumar Ghorui, Samir Ghorui and Pulak Malick are produced from J/C.

7 (Seven) accused persons on Court bail namely Pratap Roy, Subir Roy, Sajal Roy, Abhijit Malik, Sanjoy Das, Bhola Das, Ganesh Das are present by filing hazira. 2 (Two) accused persons on Court bail namely Kartick Show and Suman Show are present by filing hazira along with fresh Vakalatnama. Accused person namely Swapan Khanra on Court bail is present by filing hazira along with fresh Vakalatnama. Let those Vakalatnama be kept with the record.

2 (Two) accused persons namely Sk. Abu Taher @ Matab and Asto Roy @ Astopada Roy are absent by separate petitions along with medical documents praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The two petitions are allowed.

Heard the submission from both the Ld. Defence Counsel and it appears that one Special P.P. has been appointed from the side of the Prosecution from District Sadar, Howrah.

Considering the entire facts and circumstances, fix 31.03.2021 for consideration of charge.

To date (31.03.2021) for appearance and production.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
(J.O. Code : WB 00614)
Amta, Howrah