

ST 119/2020
CNR No. WBHW060000152020

OrderNo : 18 Dated.31.03.2021

6 (Six) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing Hazira along with fresh Vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the record. 5 (Five) accused persons are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. A medical document of accused Pratap Roy is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed as last chance, to produce medical documents on next date.

Ld. Advocate for the Defacto complainant is present by filing hazira.

10 (Ten) accused persons are not produced from custody. Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia, submitted a letter informing that due to law and Order situation of upcoming assembly election of West Bengal 2021 the custody accused persons could not be produced today. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Fix 12.05.2021 for production and appearance of the rest accused persons i.d., and hearing of the petition dated 25.11.2020 i.d., necessary Order.

D/C

Addl.Sess. Judge

Addl. Sess. Judge
(J.O. Code : WB00614)
Amta, Howrah