

S.T. No. 119 of 2020  
CNR No. WBHW060000152020  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 45 dated 11.10.2023

Out of 19 (Nineteen) accused persons, 11 (Eleven) accused persons are on Court bail, 8 (Eight) accused persons are present by filing hazira, 3 (Three) accused persons namely Sk. Abu Taher, Swadesh Roy and Ganesh Das are absent by filing petition. 8 (Eight) accused persons are in custody. Out of these 8 (Eight) custody accused persons, 3 (Three) accused persons are produced from J/C, rest 5 (Five) are not produced today.

Heard Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused submitting that the Criminal Misc. Case being No. 571 of 2023 U/S 408 of the Code of Criminal Procedure seeking transfer of this case is likely to be heard on 14.09.2023.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day, fixing 11.10.2023 for production of the 8 (Eight) accused persons and appearance of the rest 11 (Eleven) accused persons. Liberty is given to the accused persons to furnish the copy of the order passed in Criminal Misc. Case No. 571 of 2023, if any, and also to report any such order withdrawing this case from this Court.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case.

It is detected that the Criminal Misc. Case being No.571 of 2023 for withdrawal of the case being pending adjudication before the Ld. Sessions Judge at Howrah.

Accordingly, adjourned this day.

Fixing 01.12.2023 for awaiting order in Criminal Misc. Case No. 571 of 2023 and production of custody accused persons.

Other accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah