

S.T. No. 119 of 2020  
CNR No. WBHW060000152020  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 46 dated 01.12.2023

All the accused persons are absent by filing petition for the reason that they have been produced before the Ld. Sessions Judge at Howrah in connection with Misc. Case No. 571 of 2023.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

It is detected that the Criminal Misc. Case No. 571 of 2023 is still awaiting adjudication before the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge at Howrah.

Fixing 15.01.2024 further order, awaiting order in Criminal Misc. Case No. 571 of 2023 and production of custody accused persons.

Other accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah