

S.T. No. 119 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000152020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 47 dated 14.12.2023

Received the case record of S.T. 119 of 2020 along with a copy of order passed by the Ld. Sessions Judge at Howrah, in Criminal Misc. Case No. 571 of 2023.

Perused the order.

The Criminal Misc. Case U/s. 408 of the Cr.P.C. has been dismissed.

In the instant case out of 19 (Nineteen) accused persons, now facing the trial, 11 (Eleven) accused persons are on Court bail and 8 (Eight) accused persons are in custody.

In the Skeleton record the next date has already been fixed on 15.01.2024.

That being the position, to date (15.01.2024) for taking steps by the parties to this proceeding.

8 (Eight) accused persons as produced before this Court are remanded to J/C.

Fixing to date (15.01.2024) for production.

The skeleton record be tagged with the original case record.

Other accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah