

S.T. No. 119 of 2020  
CNR No. WBHW060000152020  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 48 dated 09.01.2024

Record is put up by order. The bail application filed on behalf of the 8 (Eight) accused persons be placed on record.

Let the bail application be heard on 15.01.2024 for subject to service of copy to the State and the defacto complainant through Investigating Agency.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

No. \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1) The Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S., Dist. Howrah.
- 2) The Defacto complainant, Sri. Swapan Khanra,  
Son of Bhaktibhusan Khanra, of Village – Dakshin Harispur,  
P.O. Panpur, P.S. Amta, Dist. Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah