

S.T. No. 119 of 2020

CNR No. WBHW060000152020

Present : Sri Rajesh Kumar Singh, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, is In-charge.

Order No. 50 dated 20.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition dated 09.01.2024 for the accused

Pulok Malik, Samir Ghorui, Tarun Mali @ Serek, Goutam Ghorui @ Fela,

Sukumar Ghorui @ Joker, Utpal Malik, Raja Das @ Neru, and Biswanath Das.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

The Ld. P.P.-in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record and in C.D.

Being heard both sides and after perusing the materials on record and in C.D. it appears to me that this is a case under Section 302/201/379/411/34 I.P.C. The investigation of the case has been completed, the charge sheet has been filed and the case is committed and then transferred to this Court for trial. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the material of evidence on record and the earlier rejection of bail application of the accused petitioners, in CRM No. 2784/21 dated 28.06.2021, CRM (DB) 3613/22 Dated 07.11.2022 and CRM(DB) 139/23 dated 16.01.2023 by Hon'ble High Court, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused persons on bail.

Hence the application for bail for the accused is rejected at this stage.

To date (19.02.2024) for production and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge

