

S.T. No. 119 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW060000152020
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 53 dated 16.04.2024

Out of 19 (Nineteen) accused persons now on bail, 18 (Eighteen) accused persons are present today and one is absent by petition on medical ground.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record.

Fixing **29.06.2024** for consideration of charge.

The Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S. is directed to comply the provision of Section 173(5) Cr.P.C. and to remove the defects before the matter is taken up next on **29.06.2024**.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

No. _____ Dated _____

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1) The Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S., Dist. Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah